Is
su
e
4.
20
09
  S
pe

8
16
16
6
12 36
13
ØØ
Ø
20 22
14Ø10
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 A max    B    L
 min   max   min   max
 DVC-32-50  50      240  42  2 000  42  2 000
 DVC-32-50-XX  50  250  75.2    42  2 000  42  2 000
 DVC-32-100  100      340  42  2 000  42  1 670
 DVC-32-100-XX  100  350  124.4    42  2 000  42  1 670
 DVC-32-150  150      440  42  2 000  42  1 335
 DVC-32-150-XX  150  450  173.6    42  2 000  42  1 335
        Propelling Force N
    Extension       Compression
 Eye    A8
 Stud Thread    B8

10
Breite 20
Ø
Ø
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 1 Max. Compression
Force with MBS
N
 HBS-28-50  50  295  3 000  3 000
 HBS-28-100  100  445  1 550  3 000
 HBS-28-150  150  595  900  3 000
 HBS-28-200  200  745  600  3 000
 HBS-28-250  250  895  440  3 000
 HBS-28-300  300  1 045  330  3 000
 HBS-28-350  350  1 195  260  2 500
 HBS-28-400  400  1 345  200  2 000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 3000 N.
 Eye    A8
 Stud Thread    B8
 Angle Ball Joint    C8

14
Breite 25
Ø
Ø
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 1 Max. Compression
Force with MBS
N
 HBS-35-100  100  485  10 000  10 000
 HBS-35-150  150  635  7 500  10 000
 HBS-35-200  200  785  5 150  10 000
 HBS-35-300  300  1 085  2 850  10 000
 HBS-35-400  400  1 385  1 800  10 000
 HBS-35-500  500  1 685  1 240  10 000
 HBS-35-600  600  1 985  910  8 600
 HBS-35-700  700  2 285  690  6 500
 HBS-35-800  800  2 585  540  5 100
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10000 N.
 Eye    A10
 Stud Thread    B10
 Angle Ball Joint     C10

6990
25Ø
Ø
80 50 40
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 1 Max. Compression
Force with MBS
N
 HBS-70-100  100  561  40 000  40 000
 HBS-70-200  200  861  40 000  40 000
 HBS-70-300  300  1 161  40 000  40 000
 HBS-70-400  400  1 461  30 300  40 000
 HBS-70-500  500  1 761  21 600  40 000
 HBS-70-600  600  2 061  16 200  40 000
 HBS-70-700  700  2 361  12 600  40 000
 HBS-70-800  800  2 661  10 100  40 000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 40000 N.
 Stud Thread    B24
 Clevis Fork    D24
(max. force 50000 N)